
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: 
https://kaichan2.nqc.com/Notice/001026-2024 

Award

TRUK-1944

Kai Testing Organisation

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-001026

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-abd5fe-dev 

Published 12 December 2024, 3:56pm

Scope 

Description

As above, the UK7 Summary screen displays "Publish" and "Preview notice" when sections
are incomplete, which then, unsurprisingly, results in a submission failure.

It occurs when all sections except Contracts are completed, and the draft notice is saved.
When returning to the draft notice, the summary screen displays as the example above. If the
used views Contracts, but doesn't select any contracts in the picker, the section is still
displayed as competed in the summary screen.

 

https://kaichan2.nqc.com/Notice/001026-2024
https://kaichan2.nqc.com/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 7

Contract 1. C1

Supplier

Supplier 1

Contract value

£1 excluding VAT

£2 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

30 April 2023

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2027

1 year



Page 3 to 7

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

03000000 - Agricultural, farming, fishing, forestry and related products

Contract 2. C2

Supplier

Supplier 2A

Contract value

£1 excluding VAT

£2 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

30 April 2023

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 April 2025



Page 4 to 7

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2027

1 year

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

03000000 - Agricultural, farming, fishing, forestry and related products

Procedure 

Procedure type

Award under framework

Framework being used

UK7: Contract

Award without competition - contract terms and supplier selection set by framework

https://kaichan2.nqc.com/Notice/000707-2024


Page 5 to 7

Suppliers 

Supplier 1

Scottish Charity Register: SC345345

Paragon Mill, Jersey St, Ancoats

Manchester

M4 6JA

United Kingdom

Email: name@example.com

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. C1

Supplier 2A

Companies House: CH009900

Paragon Mill, Jersey St, Ancoats

mailto:name@example.com


Page 6 to 7

Manchester

M4 6JA

United Kingdom

Email: name@example.com

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2. C2

Contracting authority 

Kai Testing Organisation

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVNW-3552-PCYX

Paragon Mill, Jersey St, Ancoats

Manchester

M46JA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Kai Chan

Telephone: +44 8674923488

mailto:name@example.com


Page 7 to 7

Email: kai.chan@nqc.com

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:kai.chan@nqc.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. C1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract 2. C2
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Framework being used

	Suppliers
	Supplier 1
	Supplier 2A

	Contracting authority
	Kai Testing Organisation


		2025-06-29T05:50:47+0100
	TCPDF




